PROPOSED ORDINANCE 24-47

Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 23-36 (November 21, 2023), and to declare an emergency.

Section 1:	\$27,000.00 is anticipated/projected to County General Fund (1000). (Revenue Series Code		
	\$27,000.00 is appropriated from County General Fund (1000) to Department 0109, Elections, as follows:		
	\$12,000.00 \$ 2,500.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 7,500.00	1002 – Salaries, P/T 1005 – Overtime 2001 – General Supplies 3102 – Computer Software, Support, etc.	
Section 2:			
Section 4:		an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby ce shall be in full force and effect immediately upon it	
Approved by the Quorum Court on November 19, 2024.			
Attes		Affirm:	
	Margaret Darter Faulkner County Clerk Faulkner County, Arkansas	Allen Dodson Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas	
	Dated: November 19, 2024	Dated: November 19, 2024	

This Publication was paid for by Faulkner County - Quorum Court/County Clerk in the amount of